
 
 ADDENDUM 
 

 
00910-1 

02-22-2022 

Document 00910 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 01 
 

Date of Addendum: ___________________ 
 
PROJECT NAME:        North Belt Police Station 
 
PROJECT NO:             WBS No. G-000165  
 
PROPOSAL DATE:     February 6, 2025 (This is a change to the Proposal Date.) 
 
FROM:   City of Houston, General Services Department 

     900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex 
                      Houston, Texas 77002 
                      Attn:   Greg Quintero, Senior Project Manager  

 
TO:            Prospective Proposers 
 
This Addendum forms a part of the Proposal Documents and will be incorporated into the 
Contract, as applicable.  Insofar as the original Project Manual and Drawings are 
inconsistent, this Addendum governs.  
  
 

CHANGE IN PROPOSAL DATE 
 
The Proposal Date for this Project is changed from January 23, 2025, to February 6, 
2025. Time of day and place for submittal of Proposal remains the same. 
 
 

CLARIFICATIONS 
 
1. The Request for Proposal Information deadline is extended to be consistent with 

Document 00200CSP – Instructions to Proposers as follows: Receipt of Requests 
for Proposal Information deadline is 10:30 a.m., local time on January 22, 2025. 
Follow submittal instructions on https://www.civcastusa.com/. 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 01 
 
 
(DK:___ )________________________ DATED: ____________ 
Richard Vella 
Assistant Director 
Real Estate, Design & Construction Division 
General Services Department 

Docusign Envelope ID: C44DF304-6149-4B76-A998-EF1A7F708BA0

01/17/2025

1/17/2025


		2025-01-17T14:11:47-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




